REV. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

when tested, using an IMCS 5000 automated ESD tester. Pins
other than null pins fail at greater than 2500 V.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Option*
AD743JN 0°C to 70°C N-8
AD743JR-16 0°C to 70°C R-16
AD743JR-16-REEL 0°C to 70°C Tape and Reel
AD743JR-16-REEL7 0°C to 70°C Tape and Reel
*N = PDIP; R = SOIC.
REV. E–4–
AD743–Typical Performance Characteristics
20
15
10
0 5 10
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (�V)
IN
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 S
W
IN
G
 (
V
)
15 20
5
0
RLOAD = 10k�
+VIN
–VIN
TPC 1. Input Voltage Swing vs.
Supply Voltage
12
9
6
0 5 10
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (�V)
Q
U
IE
S
C
E
N
T
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 (
m
A
)
15 20
3
0
TPC 4. Quiescent Current vs.
Supply Voltage
300